

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Star Cities Program was established in 1981 to assist communities in establishing a proactive economic development program which has enhanced technical and financial expertise needed to work toward local economic development goals; and

WHEREAS: There are 92 Star Cities in Minnesota that have completed the 11 required steps and have been designated as a Minnesota Star City; and

WHEREAS: The City of Winnebago has met all recertification standards, including participating in the Business Retention and Expansion program, producing an annual report of development activities, completing the Community Profile and attending 3 of the 4 required quarterly meetings during 1989; and

WHEREAS: The City of Winnebago has adopted and implemented a one year work plan that exhibits active community change that will result in job creation and local taxbase enhancement;

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Star City All Star Team was created to recognize those Star Cities that have demonstrated exemplary participation in the Star City Program; and

WHEREAS: The City of Winnebago has been designated as a member of the Star City All Star Team for 1989 as a result of these outstanding efforts;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim October 19, 1989 to be

WINNEBAGO ALL STAR CITY DAY

in Minnesota.

Joan anderson Grove

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirteenth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
BEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

DEC 5 1989

Com Culner line

Secretary of State

139808